## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

#### Снар. 197

### Chapter 197.

Resolves in favor of the Town of Gray.

Town of Gray, resolves in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of forty-five dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of reimbursing the town of Gray for money paid on account of Willis Anderson, a state pauper.

Be it further resolved, That the sum of twelve dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of reimbursing the town of Gray for money paid on account of Grover C. Borborick, a state pauper.

Be it further resolved, That the sum of eighty-five dollars and fifty-nine cents be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of reimbursing the town of Gray for money paid on account of Herbert M. Verrill of Riley plantation, a state pauper.

Approved March 28, 1907.

### Chapter 198.

Resolve in favor of H. R. Thompson.

H. R. Thompson, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one hundred dollars to be paid H. R. Thompson for services as stenographer to committee on appropriations and financial affairs during the present session of the legislature.

Approved March 28, 1907.

### Chapter 199.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee on Railroads and Expresses.

G. .F. Giddings, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to G. F. Giddings, the sum of one hundred fifty dollars, for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on railroads and expresses.

Approved March 28, 1907.